

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN REVENUE DIVISION FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE (PAKISTAN RAISES REVENUE PROJECT)

Islamabad, the 5th April 2024

AMENDMENT NO. 2

[RFB No. 1(13)DD(P&CM)/2023] [Procurement Activity No.: PK-FBR-373370-GO-RFB]

Subject: Request for Bids - Procurement of Airport Luggage X-Ray Cabinet Scanners

This is in continuation of the Request for Bids (RFB) published on **19th January 2024**, Prebid Meeting, held on **6th February 2024** and Amendment No. 1 dated **1st March 2024** for the subject procurement activity. The following revisions in the RFB document and Amendment No. 1, may kindly be noted: -

A. ITB 18.1: Period of Validity of Bids [Page # 44]

The Period of validity of bids has been revised. The date mentioned in the Amendment No. 1 dated **1st March 2024** shall stand deleted and replaced with: until **1st September 2024**.

B. ITB 22.1: Deadline for Submission of Bids [Page # 46]

The deadline for submission of bids has been revised. The date & time mentioned in the Amendment No. 1 dated **1st March 2024** shall stand deleted and replaced with the following:

Date	3 rd May 2024	Time:	1100 hours PST

C. ITB 25.1: Public Opening of Technical Parts of Bids [Page # 46]

The date & time, as given in ITB, for opening of Technical Part of Bids have been revised. The same as mentioned in the Amendment No. 1 dated **1**st **March 2024** shall stand deleted and replaced with the following:

Date	3 rd May 2024	Time:	1130 hours PST

2. Except the amendments made hereinabove, the rest of the terms & conditions of the RFB Document shall remain the same.

MUHAMMAD KHALID JAMIL DIRECTOR (PROGRAM OFFICE), PAKISTAN RAISES REVENUE PROJECT, Room No. 574, 5th Floor, Federal Board of Revenue, FBR House, Constitutional Avenue, Sector G - 5/2, Postal Code: 44000 Islamabad, Pakistan. (Off): +92 (51) 9219649 Fax No. +92 (51) 9202673 Email: director.prr@fbr.gov.pk